Dhiraphorn Srifuengfung or Mr. Kristian David Hoeh 

or Mr. Kenneth Jenner Powell, any two of these five directors sign jointly with affixation of the 

Company’s seal. / 

Limitation on the Authority of Directors - None/ 

4. Capital 

Registered capital of 74,000,000.00 Baht/ 

(Seventy Four Million Baht) 

Paid-up capital of 74,000,000.00 Baht/ 

(Seventy Four Million Baht) 

5. The address of the head office is No. 50/9 Moo 3, Phaholyothin Road, K.M. 36, Tambol 

Klongnueng, Amphoe Klongluang, Pathumthani Province / 

The branch office, situated at (1) No. 63/6 Phaholyothin Road, Tambol Chiangraknoi, 

Amphoe Bang Pa-In, Phranakhonsriayutthaya Province /